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Central Rep.       

Tim Hungerford                Cell     (641) 750-2626  

 2770 Dillon Rd                 Work   (641) 754-6380
Marshalltown, Iowa  50158      

                                              thungerford@co.marshall.ia.us
***************************************************************************************

VP   
Rick Fullmer

Dubuque PD                   C    (563) 589-7862
770 Iowa Street              W   
Dubuque, Iowa 52001          rfullmer@cityofdubuque.org
*************************************************************************************

Secretary
Bill Wolfgram                 C (319) 361-6923
Buchanan Co. SO          W (319) 334-2568
210 5th. Ave. NE              F  (319) 334-6542
Independence, IA  50644   bwolfgram@indytel.com
Treasurer
Gary Bellinghausen       H (712) 464-3357
112 E 5th. Street              W (712) 792-3536
Carroll, IA 51401             F (712) 830-3773  gbellinghausen@ci.carroll.ia.us
****************************************************************************************** Sgt. At Arms  
Kyle Van Otterloo             C (712) 363-4413
Spencer PD                       W (712) 262-2151
712 Grand Ave.                          
Spencer, IA 51301              kvanotterloo@spenceriowacity.com
********************************************************************************************
 President
Sara Hendrickson              O     (641) 228-0098
400 Claiborne Drive           W    (563) 382-3667 
Decorah, IA 52101             shendrickson@decorahia.org
******************************************************************************************** 
NE Rep.                             
James Homes                  C  (641) 373-0788
Hardin Co. SO
116 14th. Ave.                    W (641) 939-8189
Eldora, IA 50627               jholmes@hardincountyia.gov
******************************************************************************************** 
Past President
Jay King
22 2nd. Street SE                      W  (712) 546-4133
LeMars,  Iowa  51031               F   (712) 546-1559
                                                 JKing@LemarsIowa.org
********************************************************************************************

2nd. VP                                    
Jeremy Burdess                      C (515)  577-3265
Jasper Co. SO                         P (641) 792-5912
2300 Law Center Drive            F (641) 792-4202
Newton, Iowa  50208              jburdess@jaspersheriff.org 

********************************************************************************************

SW Rep
Brandon Trapp
********************************************************************************************
SE Rep
Lisa Kepford                             C  (563) 886-4626
407 Lynn St.                             W (563) 886-4626        
Tipton, IA  52772                      lkepford@tiptonpd.org
********************************************************************************************

NW Rep
Brandon Trapp
Clear Lake PD

511 1st. Ave. N                           C  (641) 529-0645
Clear Lake, IA 50588                 W (641) 357-2186
                                                   btrapp@cityofclearlake.org
********************************************************************************************
DARE IA BOARD REP.- JD Holmes
DARE COORDINATOR
Terry Dehmlow                            P (319) 352-5400

Bremer Co. SO                            F (319) 352-0233

111 4th. St. NE

Waverly, IA  50677                      iacop2@nchsi.com
